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LKK Auto C
54 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubl
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Rag. Mo 199607 196R G5T Reg. Mo 10-0607198-R

onsultants Pte Ltd

industrial Park, Singa

paore 408933

Affiliated to Federation Intarnationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Ref : CCAIAXA1B017693/Ayad
& SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811 Date:  20-09-2016 u“mwmmmm
Code : AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA TEBEY Veh. Inspected SKN 56700
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From Inssign Date 20/08/2016
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4, 1 Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 15/09/2016 [Inspection Date 20/09/2016
Survey held at MEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP
BLOCK 1, KAK] BUKIT AVE &
#01-43
| SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
‘A]THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON AWITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
L B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vvehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner 1D Type: singapore NRIC
Owenar 100 2032E

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.: SKN5ET00

\ehicle to be Exporied. Yes
Inended De-registration

Date: 19 Sep 2016

wehicle Make: AUDI

viehicle Model: A4 1.8 TFSIMU (EUB)
Primary ‘Colour. Grey

Manufacturing Year 2014

Engine No.. CJEOTE448

Chassis No. WALIZZZEKBEA1 26885

Maximum Power Outpul 125 0 kW (187 bhp)

Open Market Value: £28,970.00
Qriginal Registration
ol 26 Jun 2014

First Registration Date: 26 Jun 2014
Transfer Count 4]

Actual ARF Paid. £732.558.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yas
PARF Eligibility Expiry
Date: 25 Jun 2024

PARF Rebate Amaount $16.918.00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 25 Jun 2024

COE Category: B - Car (above 1600cc of o97KW (130bhp))
COE Period({Years). 10

QP Pad gE5 70000

COE Rebate Amount: £51,027.00
Total Rebate Amount: $67,945.00

The information cantained herain is camect as at 19 Sep 2016

oK

Flease read through the Privacy ciatement, Terms of Use and Disclalmer

Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on yiour browser as this may alter the results of the fransactons
Best viewad with IE 6.0 cp3 and above. 1024 X 768 resoiution

Copyright © 2016 LTA | Privacy =I5t ant | Tarms of Use | Disclgimer | Raie e website | B

alg this B-Senyice

S 19/9/2016 10:1.

e —
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NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

{ Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Email: admin@nhtmotor.com Website: www.nhtmotor.com

Tel 67479241  Fax B741 7276

JAYAMANI D/O GDUINDAS&MYH}EHNGM GST Reg No.: M90368118A 16" Sep 2016

Blk C, 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#01-43 .
Singapore 417883 0Ly

=

>

Accident date: 15" Sep 2016
Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SKN5670D AUDI A4 1.8T"14

sin aty ltems . Ulprice Amount
1 1 RearBumper \ ' $1,778.75
2 1 Rear R/H Bumper Side Retainer e 54125
3 2 Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor, [yiic <, o s22425  $44880° T D
4 1 RearBumperlower L' " 528550
5 1 RearR/HTaillamp ‘- i ~ ($82625>
§ 1 RearR/HTailLampPanel /o0 = ~ $293.00
T 1 Re_argniao_utl.iq_mggR_eﬂfctgr_n-, b $688.75
8 1 RearR/HFender Vi  $1,551.25 %
9 1 RearR/HFenderGlass . -  $365.00 ¢
10 1 Rear Windscreen Moulding F - $168.75 .
2 L Subtotal -  $6,447.00
2§82 1O

Dama 1 nf 1



Labour charges

To remove & refit cushion $280.00 .«

To remove & refit roof top cushion $380.00 «

To remove & refit petrol tank $280.00

To remove & refit fender glass $120.00 ~

Gum $50.00

To remove & refit rear windscreen $120.00 ~

Gum $50.00 ~

To remove & refit reverse sensor $100:00 -

Tuff kote (36D $150.00

To check wiring $190’Uﬁ 30

Panel Beating b J $1ﬁ00156 i* a2,

Spray Painting 51,990_{1/0 0
Subtotal :- $4,830.00

Total:- $11,277.00

J'“t. II,IJ"":n.

e B (  Hod 42204

Y[ ;/J’L Crff J
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Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From: Admin cadmin@nhtmotor.com=

Sent: Tuesday, 7 March, 2017 2:00 PM

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Cc: Chice (chloe@nhtmmar.mm}

Subject: SKNSB70D CLAIMING PATE89Y DOA 15.09.16
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Hi Jas

v our insured had reported that he was traveling straight and felt an impact.
My customer said he was stationary therefore this is very obvious that your insured who was driving

had hit onto my customer's car.
Moreover, there was a traffic Marshall present, there is no need for my customer 10 risk making
a false statement whereby it is so ¢asy to find the witness.

Vour insured was obviously trying to make the report very ambiguous and making the claims
difficult.

Therefore, we do not wish to drag this case further, 1 just hope you can compromise and let us have
your reasonable offer asap.

Your insured had reported that he was travelling straight and felt an impact.

My customer said he was stationary there fore this is very obvious that your insured who was driving
had hit onto my customer's car.

Moreover, there was a traffic marshall present, there is no need for my customer 1o risk making

4 false statement whereby it is so easy to find the witness.

Your insured was obviously trying to make the report very ambiguous and making the claims
difficult.

Therefore. we do not wish to drag this case further, 1 just hope you can compromise and let us have
your reasonable offer asap.

You're reply much appreciated.
Sukyi

HEEEl
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 glock € & Autobay, Singapore 417883
1.67479241| F: 614171216

On March 6, 2017 at 2:58 PM "Jas Khine (I KKAuto)" {jaskhilw@mkaum.cnm} wrote:

Dear Sukyi,

Eurther to the below matter and as spoken earlier.

1



This is a case of conflicting versions and whereby your client’s reported that his stationary vehicle
was being hit by our insured vehicle.

Kindly provide us the substantial evidence 10 support at the time of the collision your client’s vehicle
was stationary for our further consideration.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: hl41-2928 | nemui!'.jaskhine@]kkautu.mm | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oa-25 | $(408033)

From: Admin . [mg‘lm:gdm'n@nhgﬂnzgr.;gm]

Sent: Thursday, 2 March, 2017 6:15 PM

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Ce: Chloe; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09. 16

Hi Jas
Please advice your offer & revert for close case.

You're reply much appreciated.

Sukyi
FARmEr
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avente 6. #01-43 Block © @ Autohay. Singapore 411883
T. 6747 9231 | F: 67917276



—oeemmu- Original Message --==--==="

From: Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com>

To: "Jas Khine (I_,KKhutuj“ {jgskhine@Ikkamu.cum}
Ce: admin/@nhtmotor.com

Date: January 23, 2017 at 9:54 AM

Subject: RE: SKN5670D CLAIMING PAT689Y DOA
15.09.16

Dear Jas,

Our customer was stationary as per instructions from the road
marshall, your insured said he was driving and hit onto our
vehicle.

I think this is direct enough.

Hope to receive your offer soon.

Thank you.

Regards,

Chlee Chew

A A £ A
NEW HOCKTECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

Blk C #01-43 Autobay@Kaki Bukit
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Singapore 417883
Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276

On December 16, 2016 a1 9:16 AM "Jas Khine
(LKKAuto)" {jaskhincﬂ:lkkaum.mm} wrote:

Dear Chloe,

Noted with received.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for below
matter case as both parties reported conflict of
version.




Enclosed herewith our insured accident statement
for your perusal.

Kindly assist to check with your client is there any
evidence to support his version.

We will revert to you with our offer upon hearing
from you.

Thank you.

Wishes vou a Merry Cleristmas & Happm New
Year 20007

Best Regards,
Jas Khine | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhined@lkkanto.com | fax:
t741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S(408933)

From: Chloe @ailta:chloe@nhtmutnr.mm]
Sent: Friday, 16 December, 2016 11:09 AM

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@l|kkauto.com>
Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA
15.09.16

Dear Jas,

Enclosed LOD and supporting documents for

4



" NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR
WORKSHOP

Block 1Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
#01-43

Singapore 417883

Your Ref : PATB89Y Tel: (65) 6747 9241

Fax: (65) 67417276

Our Ref - SKNBETOD

Date - 12" December 2016

Axa Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-02 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Dear Sirs,

RE : Accident Involving SKN56T0D & PATGB9Y ON 15.09.2016 Along 18 Pioneer Road Exxon
Mobil At 17:05 HRS

We are instructed by JAYAMANI D/O GOVINDASAMY THANGAVELU of Blk 545 Serangoon North
Ave 3 #09-212 Singapore 550545 to claim damages and losses against you in connection with the
above-captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle SKN5670D was damaged by vehicle
PAT689Y driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client
has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows -

1) Repair Costs 3 4,515.83
2) Loss of Rental for 03 days % 577.80
3) LTAFee 3 5.35

5 5,098.98

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed -

1) Accident report of our client
2) Final repair bill
3) LTA Receipt PAT689Y

Please let us have your cheque for the sum of $ 5,098.98 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR WORKSHOP in the next 14 days

Yours faithfully,

NEW HOCK TECK MDTOR WOR
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NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Ave b, Blk C #0143 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883
Email: admin@nhtmotor.com Website: www.nhtmotor.com
Tel: 6747 0241 Fax 6741 7276
RCB No.: 52089088K  GST Reg No.: Ma0368118A

TAX INVOICE

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Invoice No NPI1612-0381
g Shenton Way, Date : 12-Dec-16
#B81-01,
singapore 068811 Date of Accident @ 15-5ep-16
Vehicle No. . SKN5670D
Client: 1AYAMANI D/O GD\I’INDA‘EAMY THANGAVELU Moaodel Type - Audi Ad
= Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 4,220.40
SubTotal | : 2,220.40
GST 7% : 295.43
Total : 4,515.83 |

SIN DOLLARS: FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HU NDRED FIFTEEN AND EIGHTY THREE CENTS
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I w BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Della Road #02.15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 62711861 - yha No: A 33948
NT-A-GAR

"

ACRA No: 20-0106276-0 GST Reg. No: 20-D106276-D)
24 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122 NH T
VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT Workshop: ——
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v fos ] LA £ IV ST VAV Whl || Loan Vehice No: S17 Habe K VR No: |
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on wegron [t ST [0
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el G o | L T TOTAL GHARGES )
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( | Expiry Date. Card 10 No:
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NON WAIVER EXCESS (Bubject 1o GST): §_ 9099 |~
ACCESSORIES CHECK * {
0w ) 5TD Tocls [ Hub Cap  Radia / CD Carfridge
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- Dgnts 4 1 4 -
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“rack SINGAPORE Use Only £ o | _,,_p""

o

i%_ 2read and agree (o the tarms and candition on both sides of this agreement, If | have presented a cfmrgaf:rad_ﬁard for payment. | agree thal all amaounts

payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic Infingements may he hilled to that account and my signature above will be considerad 1o have been
ade on the chargelcredit card vouchar. All information | have been given BKW Renl A Car Pla Ltd in connection with this agreement is Irue.

m.
>_ IMPORTANT

legal cosls on @ full iIndemnity basis ), whalsosvear and howsoaver broughl agains!

| 1. Tha Hirer and the authonzed driver must be over 73 years of pge and under &b
govars and b holding walid driving kcensss and hava a mirimum of 2 years reguss suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicke of the use or the oporation of the
And qulifing driving Bxpenence. Foilure 1o abseeve stiputalion may relurn al vahicle. Full saness smount have fo be paid immediately in the eveal of an accident
damages crsts o be Boroe Ly the Hirrfihe fuhorisad Divar The owner resarve the righl not 1o replace an roplacemant vehicie if an acciden
7 &1 wehicies e supglies with petrol and shicaildd raturmed with patrol eval likewiae securrad, Ay damage to the car will be repar ol BKW authcrizad warkshop
A service charge of 55 on fop of & petrol surchargs is payabie by the haes thoudl B Smoke or parmit smoking and transport of pels m the wehicle ara nol alowed. Any
e fail tes L the vehicla ol the appropents petred leval. offensive smell e cigaratte, durian or pet's small, We hirer andior drivar shad baar

4 No relund tor early return of vehicle, The hirar shall be liable for additional chames iha cost of removing the ofacsive smell or pets hair between §200 - 5400
far arry (At retum al the rats shown per hoer (er dary, Inclusive of COW andfor PAI The Hirer agrees thal a punciured tyre, ampaly petrol tank, ioss of vehicla's key o
whiere apphicable. Any returns after our agyEration hours will be charged a3 @ full incked kays inside of vehicla, by lsal”. dees not consfitute a breakdown and that
day ranial i the avant the owner s 24-Hours Emergency Sefvice is called upan \o fespand 1o
4. e of the yehichs lor Magal purpose (For instance: i sonmaction with thell, drig aisch pocurrance, the Hirer shafl bear the cost of such responsa at 550,00 paor irip
peadiing or fraflicking, smwggling). 5 siriclhy prohaoited 10, b case of sccident, the hirer shall repornt fo rantal office immeadiately, An actadent
5. ehicin siricily for Singapong use only and may nol be driven oul of Singapore ragort st ba mada within 24 hows Failure io comgly, the hires will have to bame
wilhaut pror writtan consent of BIKW Rant A Car Ple Lid, The hirer s hatie for o all Eabiity from all partios clalm. Full excess amourt Rave 1 b paid immigdiately i

o

penalty five of 5200 in additional 1o the appropriabe insurance fop ug in the case ihe @vant of an accidenl

of nen-disciose of Malaysla usaga 1. Tha hireriDrver Blso have the responsibility (0 ensurg {hat the mdsador water isvel

G Tha hirar andior driver shall be responsible for ail damagas of lorsmes horwstyer iy the car 18 suliciant and do not drive when the vehicla is-stall and does not have
caused, ad tralfle vialations, finés and penalties imposed on the vehicha for suficiant water, Any damags to the engine will be baar by the hireridrives
whalsaever reasan in respect of or ih connechion wih ifs use ot opambion 12 Al cusiomens data wil be kepl stictly confidential and is solely usad for the

7 The tirer andfior driver shall be respomitile for all claims, damages, insses purpose of compheting tha saies transactions and other relating matbers.
meraasad NSUMENCH PREMILMS, NOM-wWayier ExCess and cosl exponsds {(ncludng 13,1 ynderstand and agree to tha personal dald coflection statemani

Date Qut |  Time Oul | Mileage Check By Ramarks e 5@

alll s L T i i il
.\-:I | | w2 { - o ] f s o 6 'Ilr 2k | Hirar'aDrives Gignature ey
~Reilm Of Venicie: The Hirer Driver |s Required To Sign in The Column “Signature Of Hirer Driver Faiing Which The Day And Time Inserted Halow Shal Be Deamed 1o Ba The )

Day And Time The Vehicie is Returmed To BEW Rent A Car Pt Lid And The Same Shall Be Accepled As Conchusive Evidenca Of The Same And Shall Mot Be Challenged Or
Cusstioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And | had cleared my balonging ilems from the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupans. elc)” !

Cate In Time In Mileags Check By Remarks @
S | L ]_-'J'- o | | Hirers/Drivar Signature .




Attn: Motor Claim Department

MA (MW (e PTe LT
? gmﬂ‘lﬂhl W Hdqulﬂ
S Ghyobg ok

Dear 5ir,
CLAIMANT: ‘Jf‘-’iﬁh\”"‘; ﬁh ﬁWfl‘d\‘\M‘M”‘ T'rxﬁn_ﬂ)ﬂw{q
ACCIDENT INVOLVING S‘FNC)E}DD & pﬁ-‘-mﬁﬂw ON W}‘}‘MP’GM

atong % NOneey Rood - Boxon o) AT 1o Bpr)
I/We T)Ml\'ﬂﬁm "D"l‘l* &mﬂmw W@ﬂu am/are the registered owner of
motor no. QFN'S‘C'F#OD which was involved in the above accident with motor vehicle
registered no. ‘FH:’[‘I.;QQ“] insured by you.

Please take note that | have assigned all compensation monies due to me / us in the above

accident to M/S NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-

mentioned accident to M/S NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP and forward your settlement

—

chegue to my solicitors, M/S whom | had autheorized to

collect the said compensation monies.

Thank you.
Q v
(IS :
Elai\r{nant: Ii"’ A ’]D Mﬁﬂdﬁﬁ"j T'f‘-hjg'l.rfllv WH/MSS: f“'k(?;
Authorised Signatory Date : WI\H I14
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Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From: Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com=

Sent: Monday, 20 February, 2017 1:00 PM

To: do-not-reply@merimen.com

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Jas Khine (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7689Y (Ol : AXA - C0400141) and

SKN5670D (TP : LKK REF - CCA/AXA16017693/Aya3) on 15.09.2016

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

This mail is associated with :
+SKN5670D (C0400141)
[PAT689Y]

TP

JAYAMANI D/O GOVINDASAMY THANGAVELU

Sep 15 2016 12:00AM
[KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE LTD]
New Hock Teck Motor Workshop

efining /insurance

Hi LKK,
please proceed with negotiating.

Regards
Wancong

<-- Original Message -~

From: LKK_HQ

To: tan.wancong(@axa.com.sg; AXA SG

CC: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com; jaskhine(@lkkauto.com: admin-a(@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 13/02/2017 07:29 PM

AXA INSURANCE PTE L
8 Shenton Way, #24-01
Singapore 068811
Customer Centre #B1-
£ (65) 6880 4888

& (65) 6338 2522
B www.axa.com.sg

GST Reg No.: 199903t
Co. Reg No.: 1999035

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7689Y (O1: AXA - C0400141) and SKN3670D (TP

: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16017693/Aya3) on 15.09.2016

Dear Wan Cong,



Dear Wan Cong,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so. kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for
Our necessary action.

Please advise also whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@]lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

[ This mail is sent from a mailer account - do not reply to this email address |

Sent by : Tan Wancong (AXA Insurance Pte Ltd)



Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 21 March, 2017 3:25 PM

To: "Admin .

Cc: Chloe (chloe@nhtmotor.com)

Subject: RE: SKNS670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09.16

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sukyi,

Further to the below matter.

This is a case of conflicting versions and there is no substantial evidences provided by both parties.

Kindly advise whao is a traffic Marshall present at the time of collision and provide the witness statement for our
further consideration.

Otherwise, we would maintain 50% of liability as instructed by our Principal. The quantum is as follow:

Cost Of Repair (W/G5T) S 4,515.83
Loss of rental ($149.80 w/gst x 3 days) | S 449.40
S 4,965.23

At 50% of liability ) 2,482.62

LTA Search Fee 5 5.35
Our Offer S 2,487.97

Kindly let us have your acceptance.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Admin . [r'nailtu:admin@nhtmatnr.mm]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 March, 2017 9:25 AM

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Chloe (chloe@nhtmotor.com) <chloe @nhtmotor.com=
Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09.16

Good morning Jas

Please advice & revert.



You're reply much appreciated.

Sukyi

WEBEN
NEW HOEK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kakl Bukit Avenue B, #01-33 Block C @ Autobay, Singapere 417883
T 67479241 F: 61317276

On March 15, 2017 at 4:09 PM "Admin ." <admin/@nhtmotor.com= wrote:

Hi Jas
Hope to receive your offer soon for close case.
Sukyi

mEEEl
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Rvenue 6, 2201-43 Block € @ Autobay, Singapore 417883
T 67479241 F: 671417216

On March 15, 2017 at 3:27 PM "Jas Khine (LKKAuto)"
<jaskhinef@lkkauto.com= wrote:

Hi Sukyi,

Below matter is still pending instruction from our Principal AXA,

We will follow up the matter and will revert to you soan.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2028 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)



From: Admin . [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 14 March, 2017 1:35 PM
To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Chloe (chloe@nhtmotor.com) <chloe@nhtmotor.com>
Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09.16

Hi Jas
Please advice & revert,

You're reply much appreciated.

Sukyi
HEmED
NEW HOGX TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-23 Block ¢ @ Autehay. Singapore 417883
T: 67479241 F- 61411276

On March 7, 2017 at 11:29 AM "Admin ."
<admin/@nhtmotor.com= wrole:

Hi Jas

Your insured had reported that he was traveling straight and
felt an impact.

My customer said he was stationary therefore this is very
obvious that your insured who was driving

had hit onto my customer's car.

Moreover, there was a traffic Marshall present, there is no need
for my customer to risk making

a false statement whereby it is so easy to find the witness.

Your insured was obviously trying to make the report very
ambiguous and making the claims
difficult.

Therefore, we do not wish to drag this case further, I just hope
you can compromise and let us have
your reasonable offer asap.

Your insured had reported that he was travelling straight and
felt an impact.

My customer said he was stationary therefore this is very
obvious that your insured who was driving

had hit onto my customer's car.

Moreover, there was a traffic marshall present, there is no need
for my customer to risk making

a false statement whereby it is so easy to find the witness.



Your insured was obviously trying to make the report very
ambiguous and making the claims
difficult.

Therefore. we do not wish to drag this case further, | just hope
you can compromise and let us have
your reasonable offer asap.

You're reply much appreciated.

Sukyi
HRWE

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block € @ Autobay, Singapore 417883
T:67479241| F: 6141 7276

On March 6, 2017 at 2:58 PM "Jas Khine
(LKKAuto)" <jaskhine@lkkauto.com™> wrote:

Dear Sukyi,

Further to the below matter and as spoken earlier,

This is a case of conflicting versions and whereby
your client’s reported that his stationary vehicle
was being hit by our insured vehicle.

Kindly provide us the substantial evidence to
support at the time of the collision your client’s
vehicle was stationary for our further consideration.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Jas Khine | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax:
A741-4108



Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: Admin . [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]
Sent: Thursday, 2 March, 2017 6:15 PM

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Cc: Chloe; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA
15.05.16

Hi Jas

Please advice your offer & revert for close
case.

You're reply much appreciated.

Sukyi
FREE

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, 01-33 Block G @ Autobay, Sinpapore
417883

T:67479241| F: 61817276

---------- Original
Message ------—--
From: Chloe
<chloe@nhtmotor
.com>

To: "Jas Khine
(LKKAuto)"
<jaskhine/@lkkaut
0.com>

L,
admin(@nhtmotor.
com

Date: January 23,
2017 at 9:54 AM
Subject: RE:
SKN5670D
CLAIMING




RE: CASE PENDING FINALIZE CONFIRMATION
Chong Kean Yap, Asher Sng

Denise Tay (LKKAuto) to: (LKKAuto) , Vie (LKKAuto), Jas 18/08,/2017 02:08 PM
Khine (LKKAuto), Janice Lee

Co: SUR, Admin A

Fram “Denisa Tay (LKKAuto)” {denisetay@lkkauto.com®

To Chong Kean Yap <KeanYap.ChongBhospl.com.sg?, "Asher Sng LI‘{IEAutu}
{AsherSng@lkkauto.com>, "Wie (LKKAute)” {vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>, “Jas Khine (LKKAuto)”
{jaskhine@lkkauto.com?, "Janice Les (LKKAute)" ¢Janicelea®lkkauto.com?>, "Shiau Chan

Cr SUR Csurtikkauto.com?, Admin A <admin-aikkaute.com.»

Dear All,

Kindly assist on the finalization:-

1)5LC3BBHKTRANA—Urgont—Vic = COAMAKAITORTAZT Hhad—
" 2)SIK167B TP/AXA - Urgent Jas - CC/AXA16005953T1yb3 9oa 1 1]1if20 (5
/ 3)SJT4932K TP/LONPAC — Vic CC4/LPC17000834/R1had
v~ 4)SLE6129E TP/INDIA ~ Jas CC4/1I116024426/T1yb3

 5ISLGO186) TP/FIRST CARITAL Janice - CR/IFCHTO04317Tirh

WFP#H-BH&—J&B—GG&HHWM
SRR Bt e B e Y B R R S S R e
J BJSLEB7S07K TP/15T CAPITAL - Janice CS/FCIMTO047E5/R1rb
o 9)5KWE474A 0D/MSIG — Shiau Chan C5/MSG17003882/R1gh3

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phona: 256-3561 | amail: denisetay@ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Elk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenua 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: Chong Kean Yap [mailte:KeanYap.Chong®hcspl.com.sg)
Sent: Friday, 18 August, 2017 12:07 PM

Ta: SUR <sur@lkkavto.com?

Subject: Re: CASE PENDING FINALIZE CONFIRMATION

Dear Denise,
Az spokan.

Please assist to close outstanding finalise case below,
1I5LC3821K TP/AXA — Urgent

2)SJK187B TP/AXA = Urgent

3)SJT4032K TP/LONPAC

4)SLEG129E TP/INDIA

51SLGO186J TP/FIRST CAPITAL

BISFMBESET TR/INDIA

TISLCT408D TP/FWD

BISLET90TK TRP/1ST CAPITAL

9ISKWE474A OD/MSIG

Chong Kean Yap
Motor Claims Advisor
Auto Servicing Section

Hitachi Capital Asia Pacific Pta. Ltd.

Jun Taiyo Service Centre (Automebile Leasing & Workshop)
8 Fourth Lok Yang Road, Singapore 629705

t: 6833 6282
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Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with |

*SKN5670D (C0400141)
[PAT689Y]
TP

JAYAMANI 0/O GOVINDASAMY THANGAVELU
Sep 15 2016 12:00AM
[KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE LTD]
Mew Hock Teck Motor Workshop

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 08/12/2017 12:07 PM.

To tan.wancong@axa.com.sg; AXA_SG

cC vicalpeh@lkkauto.com: jaskhine@lkkauto,com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subi WILL CLOSE TEMPORARY..NO FURTHER DEVELOPMENT.... Accident Involving PATE88Y (Ol :
ubject  AxA - C0400141) and SKNS670D (TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16017693/Aya3) on 15.09.2016

Dear Wancong,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our latest correspondence with TP repairer is on 21/03/2017 and still have yet
revert to us. (please see the attached)

Since there is no further development more than six months, we will close the matter temporary at
our end and will submit wp report to your good office.

If there is any new development, we will inform to you accordingly and will continue handle the matter.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

<-- Original Message -->
From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ
CC: AXA_SG; vicalpeh®@lkkauto.com; jaskhine@Ilkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 18/05/2017 05:20 PM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7689Y (OI : AXA - C0400141) and SKN5670D
(TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16017693/Aya3) on 15.09.2016

redefining /insurance

Hi Jas,

please proceed with negotiating

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_... 8/12/2017



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

Thanks
Wancong

j 5 Original Message -->
|From: LKK_HQ

| To: tan.wancong@axa.com.sg; AXA_SG

CC: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com; jaskhine®@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 13/02/2017 07:25 PM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7689Y (OI : AXA - C0400141) and SKN5670D

(TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16017693/Aya3) on 15.09.2016
Dear Wan Cong,

Further to the below matter.

We had tried to engage OI company several times to provide OID'S driving licence/vocational
llicence and follow up with several email as well. However, up to date did not provide to us. (please see

the attached email)

Kindly advise your further instruciton whether we may proceed with negotiating as TP reparier keeps
chasing us for settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
|Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com; jaskhine@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 2B/09/2016 11:40 AM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA76B9Y (01 : AXA - C0400141) and SKN5670D

(TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16017693/Aya3) on 15.05.2016

M ; AXA INSURARCE SINGAPORL PIL LD
P redefining /insurance ® (65) 6138 7288
£ (65) 6338 2522

11 LRI EE)

Hi Mei Kwan,

Please assist to retrieve copy of DL and VL from Insured Driver. Please proceed for direct settlement if
damages consistent first,

As per policy, there is an additional all claim excess on driver with driving experience of less than 1
year on the relevant classes of driving license,

Thanks

|
Regards,
Wancong

=== Original Message --=>
From: LKK_HGQ

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp ... 8/12/2017
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To: tan.wancong@axa,com.sg

CC: AXA_SG,; vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com; jaskhine@lkkauto.com: admin-a@Ikkauto.com

Sent On: 28/09/2016 11:14 AM

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7689Y (OI : AXA - C0400141) and SKN5670D (TP :
LKK REF - L‘CMAXAIEDI?EQ?:M%EJ on 15.09.2016

Dear Wan Cong,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident
report for our necessary action.

Please advise also whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKkwan@Ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408333)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail & fuseaction=dsp ... 8/12/2017



Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 4 October, 2016 12:03 PM

To: ‘kalidass@khimseah.com’; 'daryl@khimseah.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 7689Y & SKN 5670D ALOMNG/AT EXXON MOBIL - 18

PIONEER ROAD ON 15/09/2016

04 OCTOBER 2016
KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE LTD
Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF  :CC4/AXA16017693/Aya3
YOUR REF : PA 7689Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 7689Y & SKN 5670D ALONG/AT EXXON MOBIL - 18 PIONEER ROAD ON 15/09/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s New Hock Teck Motor Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKN 5670D
against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties, we are of the opinion that we cannot be
absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $51,500.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that
you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim, The applicability of the excess is as
follows:

(1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of §51,500.00; or
(2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment
in your cheque payable to “AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and
the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly
reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy
breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this
letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to jaskhine@lkkauto.com

within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:




* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

* Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

= If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's
Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2928 or email us at jaskhine@Ikkauto.com
Please guote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2028 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408933)
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-..CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Proceed Direct Settlement

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING ] S ) -
Case |  MNotified Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Ad) Rpt _ | Ad] Submitted | Ins Auth'ed | Status 1
19 Sep 2016 19 Sep 2016 554,220.40 554,220,440 Pending for Survey
Main 17:13 Edit Estimates | view Rpt | Report

Edit Adj Rpt | Eancel Case

r Reference Claim Details Documents
q
|

| CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS _ o |[Created by insurer] |
. Insured: KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 200206061k .
Main Claimant: JAYAMANI D/O GOVINDASAMY THANGAVELU, ID: 50242032 _ =W
Vehicle Reg. No.: 'SKN5670D Date of Loss: _ |15/09/2016 00:00 - :59 |

| Claim Type: TP / C0400141 | Policy/Cover Note No.: | F0926241 (Third Party Only)

: rl'n":z:d“;“ g PATEBOY Policy No. (Claimant): | GAG45006/1

Excess:  [Ss1,500.00 |
New Hock Teck Motor Workshop (HQ) Blk 1, Kaki Bukit Avenue & #01-43, AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit, 417883 |
Kaki Bukit - Tel: 6747 9241 |
| Handling Insurer: |AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 ... [Handled by Tan Wancong - 6B804832]
Claimant's Insurert {AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6336 7288 S -
! Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handled by ADRIAN LING] ... [Final Rpt due
| 28/09/2016]

Repairer:

| Adj Asg. Remarks: Please assign to Adrian Ling from LKK Auto

| ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View All | Compose Case Mail |

AKA_SG (18/09/2017): Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7EB9Y (OI : AXA - C0400141) and SKN...
AXA_SG (20/02/2017): Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PATEBOY (OI : AXA - C0400141) and SKN...
AXA_SG (28/09/2016): Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA7689Y (OI : AXA - C0400141) and SKN...
ANA_SG (28/09/2016); TP settlement - C0400141/P0926241

AXA_SE (19/09/2016): WP / New TP Assignment - C0400141/P0926241 _

. = = — o
N B |
| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS view All |  Search Tasks | Create New Task | Compiete ||
Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On  Done?

Mo resufts

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 19/12/2017
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Claim Documents

*SKN5670D (C0400141)
[PA7689Y]
TP
JAYAMANI D/O GOVINDASAMY THANGAVELU
Sep 15 2016 12:00AM
[KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE LTD]
New Hock Teck Motor Workshop

Upload Documents | Upload Photos | Cempose New Letter | View UseViewer  ~
La‘l'hers..l"torraspunl:lz_nl:el o - B = 1 per page - [",F-I_
Mo |Finalized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) s TI‘II.I:I'I'I_P_I_'Iﬂ Print |

1 18/05/16 17:12 | Email Correspendence - TP Appoint LKK as SIE @ | oadTIF | il
|
Assessment Reports - - .-_1 per page _:___m |
Mo |Finalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) o o | Thumbnail  Print
1 28/03/16 11:22 :r:ni::“::m:w. Claimant: KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE FTE. LTD, n Lead HTM [
No | Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Thumbnail| Print |
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No: 139607 198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408533

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com:assignments@Ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA1B017693/AYA3G2
Date: 191272017

REFERENCE

;'11:?2::9 AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P0926241

Claimant . ;

Vehicle No : SKNSGTOD Insured Vehicle No ; PATBROY

Date of Loss: 15/09/2016 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No: COo400141

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKN5670D

Make & Model: AUDI A4, 1.8 TFSI MU (EUB) (A) Engine No: CJEOTB448

Reg. Date: 26/06/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WAUZZZ8KBEA126886

Colour: Bronze Odometer: 45005 km

Engine Capacity: 1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: MNFA,

Sum Insured (S%): Market Value/Mew Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/80 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 22560 R16
Front Left Side: Maxxis & mm Rear Left Side: Maxxis 6 mm
Front Right Side: Maxxis 6 mm Rear Right Side: Maxxis 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining fyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 6.447.00 2,840.40 3,606.60 55.94
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4 830.00 1,380.00 3,450.00 71.43
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S%) 11,277.00 4,220.40 7,056.60 62.58
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 789.39 20543 493 .96 62.57
Nett Amount (S5§) 12,066.39 4,515.83 7,550.56 62.58
Global Sum Settlement (S5) 0.00

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment:
Date Inspected:

19/08/2016
20/09/2016 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

New Hock Teck Motor Warkshop (HQ)
Bilk 1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43,
AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: Jasmine Khine Phoo \Wai

NOTE: This reporf represenis our findings af the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carmed oul fo the best of our
knewledge and ability buf any other ability under any ofther circumstances is hereby expregsly excluded
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Wersion: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Dec 2017)

Parts: 143 AUDI A4 1.8 TFSI MU (EUB) (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKN56700)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page |

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: ltems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterizk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Ez'_.t Particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount
1 1 “REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 1.778.75F *1,778.75FL
2 1 *REAR R/H BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Mecassary 4125F  *41.25FL
(CONSISTENT)
3 1 “REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Damaged (1 PCS 448 50F *224 25FL
(CONSISTENT) ONLY)
(2 PCS)
4 1 *REAR BUMPER LOWER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 285.50F *285.50FL
Ll 1 “REAR R/H TAIL LAMP (CONSISTENT) Cut 826.25F *B26.25FL
& 1 ‘REAR R/H TAIL LAMP PANEL (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 293.00F *FL
7 1 *REAR R/H BEOOT LID SIDE REFLECTOR Not Necessary 6B8.T5F *-FL
(CONSISTENT)
8 “REAR R/H FENDER (CONSISTENT) Repair 1,661.25F *FL
g 1 "REAR R/H FENDER GLASS (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 385.00F *FL
m 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Mot Necessary 168.75F “-FL
(CONSISTENT)

F=Franchisa part. L=ListhemDisc.

Sub Total (%) 6,447.00 3,156.00
- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S$) 0.00 315.80

Total Parts (S$) 6,447.00  2,840.40

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars

Labour Items

TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION

TO REMOVE & REFIT ROOF TOP CUSHION
TO REMOVE & REFIT PETROL TANK

TO REMOVE & REFIT FENDER GLASS
GUM

TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN
GUM

TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR
TUFF KOTE

TO CHECK WIRING

PANEL BEATING

SPRAY PAINTING

o~ O h B 2 B o=

R
LS I = |

Gross Labour Cost (S§)

Mew

New
New
New
New
MNew
MNew
MNew
Mew
New
New

Page 3 of 3

Repairer's Amount
280.00 0.00
380.00 0.00
280.00 0.00
120.00 0.00
50.00 0.00
120.00 0.00
50.00 0.00
100.00 50.00
150.00 0.00
100.00 30.00
1,600.00 &600.00
1,600.00 700.00
1,380.00

4,830.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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